1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

K-FRIE S E | cityview2, suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746
+ ASSOCIATES | TapeFirm #6535
P-512.338.1704 F-512.338.1784
kfriese.com

November 2, 2015

Mr. Dan Franz, P.E.

City of Pflugerville

201-B East Pecan Street
Pflugerville, Texas 78660

RE: Carmel/Sorento Lift Station Bid Evaluation

Dear Mr. Franz,

On October 28, 2015 at 2:00 PM bids were opened at the Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East
Main Street, Pflugerville, Texas 78660 for the Carmel/Sorento Lift Station Project. Six bids
were received as shown in the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of unit price

items is attached to this letter.

Total Base Bid Total Alternate Bid

Aaron Concrete $ 2,407,994.00 $ 2,787,988.00
Central Road & Utility $ 2,460,994.00 $ 2,460,994.00
Keystone Construction $ 2,568,994.00 $ 2,568,994.00
Archer Western $2,581,994.00 $ 2,581,994.00
Thyssen - Laughlin, INC $ 2,774,995.00 $ 2,774,995.00

Spiess Construction $ 3,150,000.00 $ 3,100,000.00

No mathematical errors or other irregularities were found within any of the bids which wouid
affect the order of bidders.

The low bidder was the base bid for Aaron Concrete. The required bid bond was included
with the bid. We recommend that the contract for the base bid be awarded to Aaron
Concrete, in the amount listed above.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
f"\\
AR
. . 9 e ..'u “Jé
Daniel Wilson PE *i; o °°f;-§@
ProjeCt Englneer Oeoeoeeeoeoeooooooo:: u;

DANIEL GOLD WILSON ;

PO0QO0000OC00000CO0R00RDILI N

Attachments: Bid Tabulation 103857

CELEBRATING

10 YEARS



Carmel / Sorent Lift Station Bid Tabulation

Thyssen-Laughlin, Spiess Keystone Central Road &
Bid Item Bid Description Quantity | Unit] Aaron Concrete INC. Construction Construction Utility Archer Western
1 Excavation Safety Plan 1 LS |S 220,000.00 | $ 1.00 | $ 300,000.00 | $ 200,000.00 | $ 155,000.00 | S 15,000.00
LS Construction with KSB

2 Pumps 1 LS |$ 1,970,000.00 [ S 2,609,000.00 | S 2,484,006.00 (S 2,178,000.00 | $ 2,145,000.00 [ S 2,456,000.00

3 SCADA Allowance 1 LS |S 65,994.00 | S 65,994.00 | S 65,994.00 | S 65,994.00 | S 65,994.00 | S 65,994.00

4 Mobilization 1 LS |$S 152,000.00 | S 100,000.00 | S 300,000.00 | $ 125,000.00 | S 95,000.00 | $ 45,000.00
Alt Bid _ Lift Station

Construction with ABS

2A Pumps 1 LS | S 2,349,994.00 | S 2,548,000.00 | S 2,434,006.00 [ S 2,118,000.00 | S 2,145,000.00 | $ 2,396,000.00

Total Base Bid S 2,407,994.00 [ $ 2,774,995.00 | $ 3,150,000.00 | $ 2,568,994.00 | $ 2,460,994.00 | S 2,581,994.00

Total Alternate Bid $ 2,787,988.00 | $ 2,713,995.00 | $ 3,100,000.00 | $ 2,508,994.00 [ $ 2,460,994.00 [ S 2,521,994.00

Low Bid




	DOCC085
	C.S. LS BID EVALUATION
	Sheet2


